NASDAQ OMX

C.F.T.C. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT 2010 NOU 4 AM 8 50

Rule Self-Certification

November 3, 2010

Office of the Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Center 1155 21st St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

> Re: Amendments to NFX Rules Reference File SR-NFX-2010-11

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended ("Act"), and Section 40.6 of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission under the Act, the NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange, Inc. ("NFX" or "Exchange") hereby submits the attached amendments to its Rules. Such amendments serve to change references to "Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc." (the former name of NASDAQ OMX PHLX) and "NASDAQ OMX PHLX, Inc." to reflect a recent conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware LLC. The Exchange proposes to reflect the current name of NASDAQ OMX PHLX LLC throughout the NFX Rules. Proposed amendments are attached as Exhibit A.

The amendments to the NFX Rules will become effective on November 5, 2010.

There were no opposing views among NFX's Board of Directors, members or market participants. NFX hereby certifies that these rule amendments comply with the Act and regulations thereunder.

Regards,

Daniel Carrigan Senior Managing Director, Products and Services & Operations

cc: Mr. Glenn Spann Mr. J. Goodwin Mr. Russell Rose

Exhibit A

New text is underlined; deleted text is in brackets.

NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange (NFX)—Rules

* * * * *

* * * * *

DEFINITIONS (Rules 1—59)

Rule 32. PHLX

The term "PHLX" means NASDAQ OMX PHLX[, Inc]LLC.

* * * * *

[PHILADELPHIA STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.]NASDAQ OMX PHLX LLC STOCK INDEX FUTURES CONTRACTS (Rules 1401–1405)

Rule 1401. Scope and Application of Section

The Rules in this Section shall be applicable to the trading on the Exchange of broadbased stock index futures contracts issued by the Options Clearing Corporation and based upon indexes (the "Phix Indexes") owned and maintained by [the Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc.]NASDAQ OMX PHLX LLC, the terms and conditions of such contracts, the delivery and settlement thereof, and other matters relating to such contracts. Phix Index futures contracts shall be listed on the Phix Oil Service Sector Index (the "Oil Service Index"), the Phix Semiconductor Sector Index (the "Semiconductor Index"), and the Phix Housing Sector Index (the 2 "Housing Index") (collectively, the "Phix Index Futures Contracts"). The Phix Index Futures Contracts shall trade on the PBOT XL trading system.

* * * * *

Rule 1405. Ownership and Maintenance of Phix Indexes The Phix Indexes are owned and maintained by [the Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc.]NASDAQ OMX PHLX LLC, and have been licensed for use by the Philadelphia Board of Trade, Inc.

* * * * *